Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

April 23,2014 Legistar Item: 14-10028

Ald. Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Kaplan:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 17, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids

for Contract 13-14 (K4-013), 2014 CDBG Asphalt, and submits same for your approval. The following
bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Stark Asphalt, A Div. of NW Asphalt Products $509,713.10
Payne & Dolan, Inc. $533,460.00
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $535,353.50

This public works project was estimated at $480,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Stark Asphalt, A Division of Northwest Asphalt
Products, Inc. at their base bid of $509,713.10. Funding for this work is available in the below

accounts:

Account Description Amount
894.030.5540 Asphalt Resurfacing CDBG $317,981.71
994.908.5220 Asphalt Resurfacing S 38,018.29
104.994.5420 Storm Sewer Misc. Locs. S 45,000.00
287.994.5310 Sanitary Sewer Var. Locs. $108,713.10

TOTAL $509,713.10

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel

John Rooney
Matt Sadowski



05°€5€°5€9% 00°09p'¢€S$ oL€LL'6084 IYSOdOYd SIHL 40 LNNOWV TV.LOL

00°005°2$ 00°0Sk $ 00°005°Z$ 00051 $ 00005°.$ 00'0SL $ your-z| Jamsg uuolg adid uoJj amona 41 0§ 009£°006 9¢
00°052°s$ 00'sZL  $ 00°052°6$ 00'sLL  § 00°0S5Z's$ 00'S.1L $ 3 1day ed g adAL Yum Youl-G| JOMIg uLIolg prejay 41 0¢ 20vE006 SE
00°005°€L$ 000SL  $ 00'005'v$ 00°0§ $ 00°00S'tL$ 00°0S1 $ juswadejday Juswased g adAL YUM Youl-Z| Jomes uLols prej9y 471 08 LOEE'006 +¢
00°002‘¢$ 00008 ¢ 00°00Z°¢$ 00008 $ 00°002'€$ 00°008 $ s18A09 sjoyuely uuoys bunsnlpy v ¥ 90L£°006 €€
00°056% 00056 $ 000569 00056 § 00°056$ 00'056 $ v adA} ‘suiseg yse) buisiey / buedoy  v3 | $00£'006 Z€
0000.°2% 000S¢°L $ 00°002°2% 000S€‘L  § 00°00L°C$ 000s€‘L ¢ v adAL Ul saepm uuo}s va Zz £00£°006 LE
00°00t's$ 0006¢‘L ¢ 00°00v°s$ 00°0S€‘L  $ 00°00t'S$ 0005l ¢ v adAj sjaju) sejepy uioysg Bugonnsuodsay  v3 v 100£°006 0F
00°052°L1LS 00sZZ ¢ 000SZ°LLS 00'sZZ  $ 00°0SZT°LLS 00szz ¢ juswaoejday JUaWaAed /M [eraje] Ateyues youlg Aejsy 47 0§ 0L62°006 62
00°052'59% 00052 ¢ 00052's9$ 000s2  $ 00°052'59% 00osz S JuswaAed g adA] Jomag Aeyues youl-g Aejoy 47 192 6v22°006 8T
00'S29'v1$ 00'0s9 $ 00S29VL$ 0009 $ 00°SZ9'vL$ 000s9 ¢ sajoyue Aeyues Buipiingay  dJA 522 €002°006 1T
00'052°2$ 000s2'C ¢ 000sZ°2$ 000s2°C $§ 00°0S2°Z$ 000sz'Z ¢ sajoyueyy Arejueg Jonsuoddy  va L 100Z°006 92
00°056'51$ 00°0S¥'L $ 00°056'S1$ 00°0S¥'L $ 00°056'SL$ ooos¥'L $ sajoyueyy Areyueg bunsnlpy  v3 1L 0002006 ST
00°0v2$ 00'¢ $ o00'0¥z$ 00'¢ $ 0009¢$ oSy $ nomeg pde@ind 41 08 0017006 2
009t LS 00zl $ 00°360°L$ 006 $ 00'P9Y°LS 00z} $ buizynuay pue ‘Buipasg ‘rosdol  AS zZzb L0LL006 €2
00°000°v¥$ 00°000°vY $ 00°008°8V$ 00°008°8y $ 00°0SZ‘61% 0005Z‘61L $ (yosfoud) ‘jonuon oyess  v3 L 00L0'¢Y9 2T
00'092$ 0059 $ o0o'ovz$ 00709 $ 0000¥% 00001 $ O adA) uonosjoidie|ui  v3 ¢ S102°829 12
00019$ 00°S $ 00'860°}$ 00'6 $ 05°25LS sZ'L $ Bulyainy  AS 2zl 0020°229 02
00'00£'9$ 00001 $ 0000£°9$ 0000} ¢ 00°00£'9$ 007001 $ YaUI-ZL A SSEID 3)3I2U0) padlojuisy adid Jomag uuol§s 47 €9 Z150'809 6L
00096°L$ 00's¢ $ 00°096°L$ 00's¢ $ 00850°2$ §29¢ $ MOJ[2A PI31d Buiurep sjqerdajag dwey qund  4S 9§ $050°209 8l
00°099°¢$ oo'oL $ 00°099°¢$ 0001 $ 00°cp8‘es 0s'ol $ Youl-9 Y[emapI§ 91210u0)  JS 99¢ SLb0'Z09 Ll
00°05+$ 00°04 $ 00'0St$ 00°0L $ 05°Zv$ 05°0b $ YIUlp N[BMIPIS 8J210U0)  JS SF s0v0°209 9l
00°051'9$ 000¢ $ 00'051°9% 00'0¢ $ 00°095°9% 00°2¢ $ Q adAL youl-0g JaRNY pue qINY 83810U0H 47 §0Z 0’109 SI
00°298'15% 00°22 $ 00°298°18% 00°.2 $ sz'89T'¥S$ [Tk 14 $ Youl-pZ JePNn9 pue qung 8jalouon 47 12Z6t S0zZ0°1L09 ¥l
00095'169 0095 ¢ 00001L'86$ 0009 $ 05°232°26% 05°6S $ £°0-3 8dAL ‘@sunog asepung awasred VINH NOL S£9L ooLL'09r €1
00'00¢°8LLS 00'2S $ 00°098'22L$ 00'vS $ s1¢69°6Z19 §2'SS $ £°0-3 adA ‘asinog sopurg yudwased VWH NOL §.2Z ooLL'09r 2t
05°269°L$ sL'L $ 00°0V6°LS 002 $ 05°269'L$ sl $ 10D IRL VO 016 $090°sSY L1
00'921°¢€$ 002 $ 00'885°91$ 00'L $ 09'852'51$ $6°0 $ Buneag pue 6upjoeI)  AS 88591 ooLoove Ol
00°00£°€$ 00°0S $ 0000¢'c$ 00'0S $ 00°26¥°c$ 00°¢S $ you|-, S3H @seg "ouod  AS 99 §€£0°02¢ 6
00°00€'L$ 00'0Z $ 00°00€°4$ 0002 $ 0000£°L$ 0002 $ Yaul-p/¢ asuaq sjebasbby aseg NOL §9 0LL0'S0E 8
000523 000sz $ 000s2$ 00°0sz  $ 00°0SZ$ 0008z $ sjaju| Guluopueqy  vy3 | 09z0v0Z L
00°0¢v$ 00's $ 00°0¢v$ 00's $ 00°0¢P$ 00's $ dlemapis ajesouo) Buloway  AS 98 SSLOY0T 9
00'705°8% 00t $ 00'005°8$ 00y $ 0040S'8S 00y $ Jayno pue qing Buoway 47 9ZhZ 0S1L0'Y0Z S
00°0L08% 006 $ 000gl'sLS 0021 $ 05'596'L8 $6'8 $ sjulor g JuswiaAed Buinoway  AS 068 S0LOV0Z ¥
000Z€'L$ 0002 $ 00°0ZE°1$ 00'02 $ 000Z¢°L$ 0002 $ JudwdAed Bunoway  AS 99 00l0v0Z €
00°058% 00'§2 $ 0006118 00'5¢ $ 00'061°L$ 00's¢ $ Buiqqrus Qi ve 0zzZ0°10z 2
000,819 00'SS $ 000.8°1$ 00'SS $ 00'0.81$ 00'SS $ Bupealy @i ve 0z1L0°L0z L
1S00 VY101 1SOO LINN 1SO2TVIOL  1SOOLINN  1SODIVIOL 1S02 1INN WLl ALLLNYND #31VIS
puog pig %s puog pig %S§ puog pig %S
A ‘Buioey IM ‘eysaynepp IM ‘@anemiw
‘ou| h..:..vw ? SO MY ou) .:u_on_ 2 w:>mn_ s}npold «_m—_nm< JSamyioN Jo Alg B 2&-—&%( yes

:pejeaipul uonesuadwod

paubisiapun ayj yaiym Jo ||e pue 0}alay payosele Se ||e ‘Jorijuod pue suoijesysdads ‘suejd yum asuepiosoe Se

ut j|e ‘asn 10} Apea ‘939]dwod JoNNSsuod pue ‘s1ayjo Aq paysiwirny aq o} payioads Ajajuyap JuaasUaApe
1daoxs sjeusjew |je pue saoueydde pue Juawdinba ‘sjoo} ‘Joge] |e ysiuing 0} sasodoid Aqasay paubisiapun ayj

awil] 2907 "W'd 00°Z ‘¥L0Z ‘L) Iudy ‘Aepsiny) :spiq amaa9y

(€10-PM) ¥1-C1L WITWNN LOVHLINOD
1IVHASY 9800 v10Z



